

AZ-700^{Q&As}

Designing and Implementing Microsoft Azure Networking Solutions

Pass Microsoft AZ-700 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/az-700.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

- ⚙ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

You have an Azure virtual network that contains the subnets shown in the following table.

Name	IP address space
AzureFirewallSubnet	192.168.1.0/24
Subnet2	192.168.2.0/24

You deploy an Azure firewall to AzureFirewallSubnet. You route all traffic from Subnet2 through the firewall. You need to ensure that all the hosts on Subnet2 can access an external site located at https://*.contoso.com. What should you do?

- A. In a firewall policy, create a DNAT rule.
- B. Create a network security group (NSG) and associate the NSG to Subnet2.
- C. In a firewall policy, create a network rule.
- D. In a firewall policy, create an application rule.

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/firewall/tutorial-firewall-deploy-portal>

QUESTION 2

You have an Azure virtual network named VNet1 that contains the subnets shown in the following table.

Name	Is a gateway subnet	Description
Subnet1	No	Has connected virtual machines
Subnet2	No	Has no connected resources
GatewaySubnet	Yes	<i>None</i>

You need to deploy an Azure application gateway named AppGW1 to VNet1. To where can you deploy AppGW1?

- A. GatewaySubnet only
- B. Subnet2 only
- C. Subnet1 or Subnet2 only
- D. Subnet2 or GatewaySubnet only
- E. Subnet1, Subnet2, and GatewaySubnet

Correct Answer: B

An application gateway is a dedicated deployment in your virtual network. Within your virtual network, a dedicated

subnet is required for the application gateway. You can have multiple instances of a given application gateway deployment in a

subnet. You can also deploy other application gateways in the subnet. But you can't deploy any other resource in the application gateway subnet.

Subnet3 is not in use.

Incorrect:

Not A, not D, not E: GatewaySubnet is in use.

Not C: Subnet1 is already in use.

Reference:

<https://learn.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/application-gateway/configuration-infrastructure>

QUESTION 3

You need to ensure that the URL is accessible through the application gateway.

To achieve the requirement, you add a rewrite rule for the host header.

Did you achieve the requirement?

A. Yes

B. No

Correct Answer: B

Rewrites are not supported when the application gateway is configured to redirect the requests.

QUESTION 4

You need to provide VMware SD-WAN connectivity to your clients. Which Azure resource should you deploy?

A. Network Virtual Appliance (NVA).

B. Point-to-site VPN Gateway

C. Local network gateway

Correct Answer: A

Correct Answer(s):

Network Virtual Appliance (NVA) - Azure Virtual WAN supports connections from networking partners, such as VMware SD-WAN. These types of devices are known as network virtual appliances (NVAs).

Wrong Answers:

Point-to-site VPN Gateway - A point-to-site VPN Gateway supports connections from individual computers.

Local network gateway - A local network gateway represents the on-premises network.

QUESTION 5

You need to configure GW1 to meet the network security requirements for the P2S VPN users. Which Tunnel type should you select in the Point-to-site configuration settings of GW1?

- A. IKEv2 and OpenVPN (SSL)
- B. IKEv2
- C. IKEv2 and SSTP (SSL)
- D. OpenVPN (SSL)
- E. SSTP (SSL)

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/vpn-gateway/openvpn-azure-ad-tenant>

[AZ-700 PDF Dumps](#)

[AZ-700 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-700 Braindumps](#)